



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

14 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2024

RAJANI PANDURANG BOROLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dinakar Karabhari Dagadkhair.
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. A. R. Kale.
...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 27th January, 2025.

P.C.:

. After hearing the learned counsel for the petitioners for a while, it could be seen that the petitioners want to make allegations against the investigating officer and want to show his *mala-fides*.

2 Under such circumstance, the said person should be made respondent by name. We direct the petitioners to make the investigating officer or any other person against whom the petitioners want to allege *mala-fides*, should be added as respondent by name. Such amendment to be carried out within a period of one week. Further, it appears that even the charge-sheet is filed in this matter. However, the petitioners have not provided a complete copy of the charge-sheet and therefore, they are also directed to produce a

complete copy of the charge-sheet within two weeks from today. A copy of such charge-sheet also be given to respondent No.1.

3 Place the matter for further consideration on 20th February, 2025.

nga

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.] [SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]