



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

20 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2024

RAJANI PANDURANG BOROLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dagadkhair Dinakar Karabhari
APP for Respondent/State : Mr. A. R. Kale

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 20th FEBRUARY 2025

PER COURT :-

1. In view of order dated 27.01.2025 amendment has been carried out and respondent No.5 has been added. Issue notice to the newly added respondent No.5, to be made returnable on 13.03.2025.
2. In the meanwhile, respondent Nos.1 to 3 may file affidavit in reply on or before 10.03.2025. Copy of the same be given to the other side in advance.

**[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

Narwade