



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1831 OF 2024

RAJANI PANDURANG BOROLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. P.K. Palve, Advocate h/f Mr. D.K. Dagadkhair, Advocate for petitioners

Mr. N.R. Dayama, APP for State

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 15th SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

. Learned Advocate for petitioners wants to place the charge sheet on record and also wants to make amendment. Learned APP also submits that he has not been provided the complete charge sheet. Amendment, if any, to be carried out within a period of three weeks, by placing the documents, which the petitioners want. Learned APP also to get further instructions. Place the matter for further consideration on 15.10.2025.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd