



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

1003 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1615 OF 2020

SHIVAJI TUKARAM VYAVAHARE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1712 OF 2020

AND

1004 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1738 OF 2022

POONAM W/O. RAM DONGARE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

1005 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 291 OF 2023

ARTH MUNISH DEPURI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

1006 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 533 OF 2023

ASHISH DURGAPRASAD DUBEY

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

1007 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 535 OF 2023

RAMESH AJINATH WANVE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

1008 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 596 OF 2023

KANCHAN BHANUDAS MAHANDULE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

1009 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 72 OF 2024

SONALI W/O BHAUSAHEB SHINDE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

1010 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1029 OF 2024
VILAS ASHOK PATIL AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
AND

1011 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2024
SATISH S/O KANHOBHA KURKUTE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
AND

1012 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2024
RAJANI PANDURANG BOROLE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
AND

1013 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1987 OF 2024
REKHA W/O SANJAY SHIRSAT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
AND

1014 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 732 OF 2025
BALASAHEB BABAN BALODE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mrs. U.S. Bhosale, Mr.S.A. Gaikwad, Mr.A.S. Shinde, Mr.K.S. Patil,
Mr.V.K. Kotecha, Mr. S.R. Yadav-Lonikar

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 17th OCTOBER, 2025.

ORDER :

. Amendment be carried out within four weeks from today.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)

sga