



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

932 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1615 OF 2020

Shivaji Tukaram Vyavahare And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1712 OF 2020

933 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1738 OF 2022

934 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2024

935 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1987 OF 2024

936 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 491 OF 2025

S/Shri P. S. Patil, S. P. Sonpawale, N. B. Patil, V. M. Jaware, S. R. Wakale, APPs for the State.

.....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 13th November, 2025

P. C. :

Time to carry out amendment and for placing charge-sheet on record is extended by further period of two weeks.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE J.)

JPChavan