



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

928 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2024

RAJANI PANDURANG BOROLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Dagadkhair Dinakar Karabhari, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 27/11/2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in pursuance of the order dated 15/09/2025, he has carried out the amendment and has also placed on record the necessary documents.

2. In view of the same, stand over to 11/12/2025, with liberty to the APP to place the copy of the charge-sheet on record.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)