



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

11 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2024

RAJANI PANDURANG BOROLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Mr. Sumit Agrawal h/f Mr. Dagadkhair Dinakar Karabhari,
Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondent-State
....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 19/01/2026

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, leave is granted to implead the Union of India as well as the Reserve Bank of India as party respondents.
2. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 05.02.2026 for filing copies of the charge sheet and the supplementary charge sheet on record.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.) (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)