



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

940 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2024

Rajani Pandurang Borole And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Sumit Agrawal h/f. Mr. Dinakar Karabhari Dagadkhair, Advocate
for the Petitioner

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondents/State

Ms. A. S. Jadhav, Advocate for Respondent No.6

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 17TH MARCH 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to newly added Respondent Nos.6 and 7,
returnable on 07.04.2026.
3. Learned Advocate Ms. Jadhav waives service for Respondent
No.6.
4. Learned APP undertakes to supply copy of supplementary
chargesheet.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]