



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

904 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2024

RAJANI PANDURANG BOROLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

906 WRIT PETITION NO. 2375 OF 2026

SANJAY SHRIRANG CHANDOL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Chandrakant Thorat, Advocate for the petitioner.

...

AND

907 WRIT PETITION NO. 2418 OF 2026

SAINATH GANGADHAR NAROD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Yogesh Bolkar, Advocate for the petitioner.

...

AND

908 WRIT PETITION NO. 2546 OF 2026

GANGADHAR S/O YADAV PUPALWAD
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Chandrakant Thorat, Advocate for the petitioner.

...

AND

909 WRIT PETITION NO. 2588 OF 2026

BHAGYASHRI SATYANARAYAN DYAVARWAR

VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Chandrakant Thorat, Advocate for the petitioner.

...

AND
910 WRIT PETITION NO. 2590 OF 2026

RAMKISHAN LALBA REDEWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Chandrakant Thorat, Advocate for the petitioner.

...

AND
**911 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 92 OF 2014
IN WP/6332/2012**

BANABAI BAJRANG RAJPUT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

**912 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 649 OF 2015
IN WP/1646/2010**

VAIJINATH BAPURAO SARWADE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. D.R. Jaybhar, Advocate for the petitioner.

...

AND
**913 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 174 OF 2016
IN WP/2864/2014**

BABURAO MAROTI SARWADE DECEASED THR. LRS.
CHATRABHUJ BABURAO SARWADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

914 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2020

IN WP/2682/2016

GOPINATH REVA AADE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
915 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2901 OF 2026
IN WP/2354/2025

SUBHASH SHANKAR GALEWAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Mr. O.D. Totawad, Advocate holding for Mr. Chandrakant
Thorat, Advocate for the applicant.

...
...
Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, Mrs. Chaitali Choudhari, Mr. N.B. Patil,
Mrs. M.N. Ghanekar, Mrs. A.S.Deshmukh, APP/AGPs for
respondents-State in respective matters.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 7 APRIL 2026.

Per Court :

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 05.05.2026. Interim relief, if any granted
in any matter, to continue till then.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE