



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

904 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2024

**RAJANI PANDURANG BOROLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Sumit Agrawal, Advocate holding for Mr. D.K. Dagadkhair,
Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, A.P.P. for respondent-State.

Ms. A.S. Jadhav, Advocate for respondent No.6.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 5 MAY 2026.

Per Court :

1. Await notice.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners,
private service is allowed in addition to regular mode upon
respondent No.7.
3. Stand over to 30.06.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**